
St. Helena 
Handbook
St. Helena Elementary School 



School Information
Principal:  Angel Robinson

    arobinson@nps.k12.va.us 
Assistant Principal:  Timothy Forbes 

tforbes@nps.k12.va.us
Address:  903 S. Main St.

    Norfolk, Virginia 23523

Phone:  (757) 494 – 3884
Fax: (757) 494 – 3888

Office Hours:  9:00 a.m. – 3:00 p.m. by appointment only

Student Hours:  9:00 a.m. – 3:30 p.m.

mailto:arobinson@nps.k12.va.us
mailto:tforbes@nps.k12.va.us


Teacher Emails
Grade PreK – 2nd

Pre K Kindergarten First Second

Cumberbatch-
Smith

Williamson Piver Woods

Walston Sessoms

Washington

mailto:bcumberbatchsmith@nps.k12.va.us
mailto:bcumberbatchsmith@nps.k12.va.us
mailto:mwilliamson@nps.k12.va.us
mailto:cpiver@nps.k12.va.us
mailto:cwoods@nps.k12.va.us
mailto:swalston@nps.k12.va.us
mailto:gessoms@nps.k12.va.us
mailto:awashington@nps.k12.va.us


Teacher Emails
Grades 3 - 5

Third Fourth Fifth

Spencer Harris Deloatch

Rodgers Williams

Varnell

mailto:kspencer@nps.k12.va.us
mailto:sharris@nps.k12.va.us
mailto:jdeloatch@nps.k12.va.us
mailto:brogers@nps.k12.va.us
mailto:cwilliams9@nps.k12.va.us
mailto:nvarnell@nps.k12.va.us


Resource Teacher Emails

Mrs. Stinson
Media Specialist

Ms. Phillips
Reading Specialist

Ms. Mosley
Counselor

Mr. Wallace
Network Engineer

Harrington
Art

Wikerson
PE

Goffigan
Title I Teacher

Mackey
Math

Davis
SPED

Brooks
SPED

Barnes
SPED

mailto:nstinson@nps.k12.va.us
mailto:amosley@nps.k12.va.us
mailto:dwallacce@nps.k12.va.us
mailto:sharrington@nps.k12.va.us
mailto:twikerson@nps.k12.va.us
mailto:kgoffigan@nps.k12.va.us
mailto:lmackey@nps.k12.va.us
mailto:sdavis@nps.k12.va.us
mailto:lbrooks@nps.k12.va.us
mailto:bbarnes@nps.k12.va.us


How to Use Chromebook From Home
Connecting Chromebook to home wireless

1. Power on Chromebook
2. Select the wireless icon in the bottom right toolbar
3. Select “Not Connected” under wireless icon at top left of popup
4. Locate and select the wireless network being connected to
5. When prompted enter network password
6. Select “Connect”. If connection fails, select “back” and verify network password

  

Logging on to the Chromebook

1. Ensure Chromebook is powered on and connected to wireless network
2. At the login screen use NPS student account information (1234@npsk12.net) and select “Next”
3. Enter password and select “Sign in”

Click here for the rest of the instructions

https://www.npsk12.com/Page/16835


Canvas

How to access on Chromebook:
1.  Go to https://nps.instructure.com/
2. Login with your child’s username and password 

(given by teacher)
3. Choose a course
4. Access Zoom Links and assignments using the 

buttons on the Homepage.

https://nps.instructure.com/


Reading  Resources
Below are links to all of our reading resources that are recommended by the district! 

Smarty Ants         Square Panda

                                                                ABCYA

Starfall                                                                IXL

Legends of Learning                                          readworks

                                                           Epic

https://play.smartyants.com/login
https://playground.squarepanda.com/#/auth/login
https://www.abcya.com/
https://www.starfall.com/h/
https://www.ixl.com/
http://app.legendsoflearning.com/login/students/choose
https://www.readworks.org/student-authentication
https://www.getepic.com/sign-in/educator


Math  Resources
Below are links to all of our reading resources that are recommended by the district! 

IXL

Splash Math

  

     

https://www.ixl.com/signin/norfolkps
https://www.splashlearn.com/


Technology Support
● Click on each link to access a “how to” for your NPS device

● How to use the iPad from home
●

How to use the Chromebook from Home

https://drive.google.com/file/d/14VKIsRqJVJGRls96unMbv7RX2MnwIbjq/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/14rUK6P3xdNcxxNWfXqsTpUQw6DyllfOJ/view?usp=sharing


Parent 
Resources

VDOE Frequently Asked Questions

Childcare for Essential Personnel

Federation of Virginia Food Banks

Tutoring for Military Families

School Nutrition

Academic Calendar

Parent Guides

Activity Book: Helping Children 
Cope with Crisis
Talking to Your Child About Race 
and Racism
Tips For Talking to Your Child About 
Media Coverage
Talking to Kids About the 
Coronavirus
Child Mind Institute Facebook Page
Child Mind Institute Instagram Page
Child Mind Institute Website
Hampton Roads COVID-19 
Resources

http://www.doe.virginia.gov/support/health_medical/office/covid-19-faq.shtml
https://www.childcareaware.org/state/virginia/
https://vafoodbanks.org/covid-19-response/
https://military.tutor.com/home
https://www.npsk12.com/nutrition
https://www.npsk12.com/Page/16029
https://www.npsk12.com/domain/917
https://www.nichd.nih.gov/sites/default/files/publications/pubs/Documents/cope_with_crisis_activity_bk.pdf
https://www.nichd.nih.gov/sites/default/files/publications/pubs/Documents/cope_with_crisis_activity_bk.pdf
https://www.parenttoolkit.com/social-and-emotional-development/advice/social-awareness/how-to-talk-to-kids-about-race-and-racism
https://www.parenttoolkit.com/social-and-emotional-development/advice/social-awareness/how-to-talk-to-kids-about-race-and-racism
https://www.npsk12.com/cms/lib/VA02208074/Centricity/Domain/15/tipsforparentsmediacoverage.pdf
https://www.npsk12.com/cms/lib/VA02208074/Centricity/Domain/15/tipsforparentsmediacoverage.pdf
https://childmind.org/article/talking-to-kids-about-the-coronavirus/#.XrF4dmDSc3o.email
https://childmind.org/article/talking-to-kids-about-the-coronavirus/#.XrF4dmDSc3o.email
https://www.facebook.com/ChildMindInstitute/
https://www.instagram.com/childmindinstitute/
https://childmind.org/
https://www.namicoastalvirginia.org/covid-19-resources
https://www.namicoastalvirginia.org/covid-19-resources

